Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Nicolai Tarasinski			12/22/2006	
Dr. Joachim Sobotzik			12/22/2006	
Bernd Kneer		01/24/2007		
Dr. Fritz Glaser			12/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Deere & Company			
Street Address:	One John De			
Internal Address:	Patent Department			
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	61265			
	ERS Total: 1]	
Property Type		Nun	Number	
Application Number: 10572		10572641		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(309)74	9-0083		
Correspondence wil	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone: 309-765-4045				
Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com				
Correspondent Name: Deere & Company				
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place Address Line 2: Patent Department				
Address Line 4:				
		09248W-US		
NAME OF SUBMITT	EK:	Joel S. Carter		
-			PATENT	

Total Attachments: 4 source=09248WAssignment#page1.tif source=09248WAssignment#page2.tif source=09248WAssignment#page3.tif source=09248WAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

TYRE PRESSURE REGULATING SYSTEM

Serial No.: 10/572,641 Filing Date: 20 March 2006

for which the inventor(s) is (are) about to make application for letters patent of the United States, which application was duly executed on the date(s) indicated below next to each inventor's name;

The inventor is employed by a German subsidiary of DEERE & COMPANY under the terms of German law. Based on the German law on employee inventions, DEERE & COMPANY laid claim on the invention and became the owner of any rights in it.

In recognition of and confirming the foregoing each inventor has and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

X.A.		l. E.m.	•	
Dr. Nicola	i Tarasi	nski		
Witness	$\frac{1}{2}$	N. K. w	<u> </u>	
Witness			L. Z.Z.	

Date signed application <u>22 Dec 2</u>506

Date 77 A2 70

Date 2.2 12.2006

xabsender: +4952335

Faxabsender	** *495233506738 §	SOBOTZIN	84/83/86 17:4:	L S.: 9
				r
			Attorney Docket No. 0924	18\\/_119
			Pag	e 2 of 2
	1 Juli		Date signed	2 2 2 2
	Dr. Logshim Kahabil	······································	application 2006 - /	- 44
	Dr. Joachim Sobotzik			
	Witness		Date	-
	Witness	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT.	Date	-
			Date signed	
			application	
	Bernd Kneer	T)	declaration	
			* 4 - 1 -	
	Wilness	······································	Date	-
	Witness		Data	
	Witness	the second s	Date	•, ,
			Date signed application	
	Dr. Fritz Glaser		declaration	
	Wilness		Date	-
I	Witness		Date	
				·
			DAT	ENT
	I			FRAME: 0122
			ILEL. 010003	

Attorney Docket No. 09248W-US Page 2 of 2

Dr. Joachim Sobotzik	Date signed application declaration
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Bind View Bernd Kneer Witness M. TUM Witness 5. Sould	Date <u>24.01 C</u> ≓
Dr. Fritz Glaser	Date signed application declaration
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Attorney Docket No. 09248W-US Page 2 of 2

	Date signed application declaration
Dr. Joachim Sobotzik	
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
	Date signed application declaration
Bernd Kneer	
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Dr. Fritz gluse-Dr. Fritz Glaser ilbalyth Maser Witness Manles Deid Witness

Date signed application <u>19 Dec</u> 2006 declaration <u>19 Dec</u> 2006 Date <u>19 Dec</u> 2006

-9. Dez 2006 Date

RECORDED: 01/26/2007